RESOLUTION NO. 2021-533

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: November 10, 2021

Checks S 470,294.73
ACH S 2,627,589.74
Off-Cycle S 1,893,269.56
Total S 4,991,154.03

Time Sensitive S 12,056,278.11

Grand Total S 17,047,432.14

Adopted: November 9, 2021

President of Council




‘TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF : 11/9/21
Pay Date
Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on or before: 11/12/2021
Cumberland County Treasurer S 12,056,126.14
Atlantic City Electric S 151.97
Allen Associates . S 30,671.93
Delta Dental Plan Of N.J. Inc. S 11,788.13
Flagship Health Systems Inc. S 11,724.15
National Visions Administrators S 4,132.99
Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on or before: 11/15/2021
State of NJ-Pers-Ann-Cont Ins S 636,233.23
Total S 12,750,828.54
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Batch Id: MRIOS Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 11/10/21 checking Account: 90DISBURSE

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check Date Vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.

PO # payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

11/10/21  ADORAQOS ADORAMA CAMERA INC.

21-03137 04/22/21 1 SKU #IPCDCFZ80A 571.66
571.66
11/10/21  ALEKS010 ALEKSANDRICH COMPLIANCE
21-05629 07/30/21 1 Hazmat Ammonia Training 3,990.00
3,990.00
11/10/21  ALS0113 AL'S SUPER SUDS CAR WASH LLC
21-07606 10/22/21 1 VPD VEHICLE CAR WASHES 195.00
195.00
11/10/21  ALTEC020 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC
21-04974 07/07/21 16 PERFORM ANNUAL PM INSPECTION 856.03
21-04974 10/25/21 17 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 208.79
21-07741 10/27/21 1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIRS TO 792.24
1,857.06
11/10/21 ANIMAOL0 ANIMAL CLINIC OF BUENA
21-06441 09/07/21 2 K-9 Expenses 138.58
21-06441 09/07/21 3 K-9 Expenses 322.16
460.74
11/10/21  APPLI020 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC
21-05506 07/27/21 1 PART #005-0000-00 185.00
185.00
11/10/21 ASPHAOL0 ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC .
21-03699 05/14/21 2 MICROSURFACING 24,669.53
8,534.37
21-03699 10/13/21 3 CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR ADJUSTED 3,108.33
36,312.23
11/10/21  AT000005 AT & T
21-07683 10/27/21 1 LONG DISTANCE CHARGES FOR 107.34

4.95

42 WEST 18TH ST

1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget

POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

SERVICES LLC

7-03-99-900-0000-02027 Budget

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & ENFORC HAZZARD

1526 S. DELSEA DRIVE

1-01-25-240-2502-23003 Budget

POLICE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING

PO BOX 11407

1-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

3530 OAK RD

1-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
1-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

PO BOX 972943

1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget

POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

PO BOX 530 ;
C-04-00-000-1918-78001 Budget
ORD 19-18 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE
C-04-00-000-2007-78001 Budget
ORD 2020-07 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE
C-04-00-000-2007-78001 Budget
ORD 2020-07 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE

AT&T

1-01-31-440-0000- 23011 Budget
TELEPHONE

G-02-57-881-2021-45427 Budget

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
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436

122
123

100

57

58

428

AR

Ic(l\



November 4, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2
09:58 AM check payment Batch verification Listing
. Check No.  Check Date Vvendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment Amt

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 TELEPHONE

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

21-07683 10/27/21 2 ELE ACCT 14.85  1-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv - 429
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
21-07683 10/27/21 3 ELE ACCT 4,95  1-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv - 430
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
© 21-07683 10/27/21 4 cop 4,95  G-12-60-800-7546-21471 Budget Aprv - 431
CDP 46TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
137.04
' 11/10/21  ATTMO00S AT&T MOBILITY LLC PO BOX 6463 : : f
21-07551 10/20/21 1 CELL PHONE BILL 09/06-10/05 234.55  1-01-31-440-0000- 23011 Budget Aprv - 354
TELEPHONE
234.55
11/10/21 - AUTOZOOS AUTOZONE PO ROX 116067 ,
21-00300 01/12/21 18 Parts for Emergency Repairs 7.09  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 19
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
7.09
~11/10/21  BENNYOO5 BENNY ELECTRIC ; 2816 N BLVD s .
21-06932 09/27/21 1 2585 S LINCOLN AVE EMERGENCY 4,000.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 189
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
4,000.00
111/10/21  BIANCO10 BIANCO SECURITY SYS. INC. PO BOX 358 i , - o
21-07546 10/20/21 1 Annual Central Station Monitor 255.00  1-01-26-310-3101- 23018 Budget Aprv - 348
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
21-07546 10/20/21 2 22% 74.80  1-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 349
SHARED SVC - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-07546 10/20/21 3 3% 10.20  1-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 350
SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
340.00
 11/10/21  BLACK015 BLACK OLIVE RESTAURANT 782 S BREWSTER RD AL
21-00700 01/22/21 14 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 11,99 1-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv 29
DIST DIV - MEALS
21-00700 01/22/21 15 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 65.34  1-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv. 30
' DIST DIV - MEALS
71.33
, 11/10/21  BLUECOOS BLUE CROSS ANIMAL HOSPITAL 1117 N. DELSEA DR : .
21-04937 07/07/21 2 2021 RABIES CLINICS 10/21 250.00  T-14-56-809-0000-84001 Budget Aprv 76
DOG LICENSE - OTHER EXPENSE
250.00
11/10/21  CHAPMO10 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC 6740 BLACK HORSE PIKE i ,
21 05762 08/05/21 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 11.64  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 108
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-07242 10/07/21 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 47.46  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 257
: VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-07242 10/07/21 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 148.50  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 258
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 3

09:58 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description
21-07242 10/07/21 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 242.40  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 259 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
450.00
11/10/21  CHERY0DS CHERYL'S UNIFORMS INC. e 2100 N. DELSEA DR , -
21-04878 07/01/21 1 FLEXFIT BASEBALL CAPS 320.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget aprv - 741
POLICE OPERATIONS ~ UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-04878 07/01/21 2 FLEXFIT BASEBALL CAPS 320.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget pprv 751
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING :
640.00
11/10/21  CINTAQLO CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY LOC #8IN , b o
21-07621 10/22/21 1 1X3 PLASTIC BANDAGE #31069 12.63  1-01-26-290-3006-23007 Budget Aprv 381 1
STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S
21-07621 10/22/21 2 ACETAMINOPHEN MED #111389 21.42  1-01-26-290-3006-23007 Budget Aprv 382 1
' STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S
34.05
11/10/21  CITYO005 CITY OF BRIDGETON o CITY HALL ANNEX e \ , i
21-07662 10/26/21 1 utility Trailer for FD 2,000.00 1-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv - 423 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
2,000.00
. 11/20/21 - cOMCAO30 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP. POBOX 7020 i
21 07748 11/01/21 1 COST FOR ADDITIONAL COST 167.17  1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget aprv 4371
TELEPHONE
5.78  1-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget 2
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
1.95  G-02-57-881-2021-45427 Budget 3
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 TELEPHONE
1112 1-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget 4
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE .
1.43  1-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget 5
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
18.40  1-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget b
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
1.43  1-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget 7
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
21-07748 11/01/21 2 ELE ACCT 17.43  1-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 438 1
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
21-07748 11/01/21 3 ELE ACCT 16.93  1-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 439 1
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
21-07748 11/01/21 4 ELE ACCT 4,29 1-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 440 1
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
21-07748 11/01/21 5 ELE ACCT 2.85  1-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Aprv 441 1
CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE
21-07748 11/01/21 6 Cop 1.59  G-12-60-800-7546-21471 Budget pprv 4421
: CDP 46TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
250.37 '
: 11/10/21 COMMEOLS COMMERCIAL TRAILER SERVICE INC 2833 N. DELSEADR » o ~ ‘
21-00358 01/14/21 1 Building Maintenance Repairs 222,06 1-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 20 1
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Page No: 4

Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq -Acct
Description
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
21-05504 07/27/21 1 CMC Harken Winch 115.08  1-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 99
' FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
21-05945 08/12/21 1 shade Pro Replacement Awning 226.20  1-01-25-265-2402-23006 Budget Aprv 109
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA
21-05945 08/12/21 2 Awning Pull Straps 17.48  1-01-25-265-2402-23006 Budget Aprv 110
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPA
21-06063 08/17/21 3 Tube Tap sealent 41,55  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 115
, FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
622.37
: 11/10/21  CONSUOOS CONSULTING ENGINEER SERVICES I 645 BERLIN-CROSS KEYS RD e
20-06381 07/28/20 10 PROF.DES.SER.8/8-9/4/21 1,200.76  G-02-56-800-2020-67200 Budget pprv 8
NJDOT MILL RD (DESIGN) LANDIS TO CR540
1,200.76
, 11/10/21  CUMBEOLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE CT HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY i
21-07637 10/26/21 1 3410 PROSPECT AVE CANCEL 25.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80304 Budget Aprv 417
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING - FEES
25.00
© 11/10/21  CUMBEQSO CUMBERLAND COUNTY TRAINING 637 BRIDGETON AVE s
21-07007 09/30/21 1 Fire Instructor Kr Anderson 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 211
FIRE OPERATIONS ~ TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 2 Fire Instructor Botello 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 212
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 3 Fire Instructor Hack 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 213
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 4 Fire Instructor McMahon 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 214
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 5 Fire Instructor Pena 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 215
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 6 Fire Instructor Reale 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 216
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 7 Fire Instructor Santini 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 217
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 8 Fire Instructor Walker 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 218
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-07007 09/30/21 9 Fire Instructor Joe Wheeler 175.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv - 219
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
1,575.00
. 11/10/21 CUSTO00S CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC. ~ TLW. LANDIS AVE e
21-07122 10/05/21 1 A11-Season II Jacket 385.74  1-01-20-165-1109-23033 Budget Aprv 241
ENGINEERING - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
385.74
- 11/10/21  cuTS0005 WHEAT ROAD COLD CUTS . WRONIUK LLC s
21-00284 01/12/21 7 MEAL VOUCHERS (0CT) 11.2021 51.16  1-05-55-502-9001-53050 Budget Aprv 18

51.16

GENERATION DIV - MEALS
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

- 11/10/21  DAMATO05 D'AMATO INC.
21-06946 09/28/21

3009 COUNTRY. LN

101-25-265-240-23018  Budget  Aprv 190 1

1 Bi-Annual HVAC PM 950.00
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
21-07668 10/26/21 1 HQ Repair no AC Labor 490.00  1-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Aprv 425 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
21-07668 10/26/21 2 HQ Repair no AC Parts 355.00 1-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Aprv 426 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
1,795.00
~11/10/21 * DELT0010 GIOVANNI'S DELT 1102 N. EAST AVE o
21-00278 01/12/21 8 meal tickets 09/27/21 10 10/25 91.27  1-05-55-502-9001-53050 Budget Aprv 17 1
GENERATION DIV - MEALS
91.27
: ~11/10/21  DELLOOOS DELL - (/0 DELL USA e
21-07632 10/26/21 1 MONITOR FOR OEM RADIO ROOM 448.89  1-01-25-252-2405-22108 Budget Aprv 387 1
EMERGENCY MGMT - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT PURC
448.89-
i 11/10/21  DELSEO0S DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC 1000 N PEARL ST :
21-01141 02/09/21 5 Community police supplies 135.66  7-03-99-900-0000-02032 Budget Aprv 34 1
DONATIONS - COMMUNITY POLICING
135.66
11/10/21  DELSEQ0S DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC 1000 N PEARL ST , ] :
21-05674 08/05/21 1 Meals for officers Meeting 3.98  1-01-25-265-2402-23050 Budget Aprv 106 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS
3.98
11/10/21  DIFRO90 DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC 15 MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD e
21-07566 10/20/21 1 cov vS INSPIRA 8/2-8/30/21 2,533.91  1-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 357 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
2,533.91
. 11/10/21  DISPLOOS DISPLAY SALES CO. 10925 NESBITT AVE S. s :
21-07613 10/22/21 1 S-14 RED CERAMIC LED BULB 991.15  1-05-55-502-9003-53367 Budget aprv 376 1
DIST DIV - HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
21-07613 10/22/21 2 S-14 GREEN CERAMIC LED BULB 1,111.01  1-05-55-502-9003-53367 Budget Aprv 377 1
DIST DIV - HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
21-07613 11/01/21 5 Freight Charge 76.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53367 Budget pprv 378 1
DIST DIV - HOLIDAY DECORATIONS '
2,178.16
e 11/10/21  DUTRAQOS DUTRA SHEET METAL CO. INC. PO BOX 2265 e s
21-07025 09/30/21 2 Misc. Sheet Metal/Fabrication 595.00  1-07-55-502-8002-53018 Budget Aprv 220 1
PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-07025 09/30/21 3 Misc. Sheet Metal Fabrication 85.00 1-07-55-502-8002-53018 Budget Aprv - 221 1
PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-07025 09/30/21 4 misc. Sheet Metal Fabrication 132.00  1-07-55-502-8002-53018 Budget Aprv - 222 1

§12.00

PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
' Description
, 11/10/21 © EASTC030 EASTCOAST ELEVATOR SERVICE LLC 25 ROGER'S PL e -
21-07559 10/20/21 1 ANNUAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION 1,400.00  1-05-55-502-9001-53018 Budget Aprv 356
' GENERATION ~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE
1,400.00
 11/10/21  EASTE035 EASTERN DOOR COMPANY : 102 PENN ST pom e
20-09924 12/21/20 1 Repair Overhead Security Door 767.00  0-01-43-490-2701-22106 Budget Apry 11
‘ COURT OPERATIONS - BLDGS AND FIXTURES PE
21-02250 03/22/21 1 REMOTE CONTROL FOR REAR 600.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 35
DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-04056 05/28/21 2 Door repairs & parts 1,536.50  1-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 63
DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-04056 10/25/21 3 Door repairs & parts 91.50  1-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 64
DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
2,995.00
11710721 FEDEX005 FEDEX EXPRESS - FEDEX EXPRESS ,
21-07776 11/01/21 1 Fedex Shipping Charges Account 16.94  1-01-20-130-1202-23052 Budget Aprv 444
FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
21-07776 11/01/21 2 For account charges 15.06  1-05-55-502-9007-53052 Budget Aprv 445
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE )
21-07776 11/01/21 3 For account charges 3.77  1-07-55-502-8014-53052 Budget Aprv 446
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
21-07776 11/01/21 4 For account charges 1.88  1-09-55-502-7007-53052 Budget Aprv 447
: SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE
37.65
t 11/10/21  FIREF005 FIREFIGHTER ONE LLC 34 WILSON DR. G .
21-06948 09/28/21 1 €21 Pump Repairs Labor 750.00  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 191
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-06948 09/28/21 2 E21 Pump Repairs 197.40  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 192
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-06948 10/22/21 3 C/0 #1 FOR ADDITIONAL REPAIRS 855.24  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 193
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-07114 10/05/21 1 TS5 Pump Master Drain Repair 537.88  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 239
’ FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2,340.52
i 11/10/21  FRALI001 FRALINGER ENGINEERING PA 629 SHILOH PIKE :
21-06949 09/28/21 1 PROJECT NO. P1126 3,000.00 G-02-57-881-2019-45005 Budget Aprv 194
UEZ 2ND GEN - REDEVELOPMENT 2019
3,000.00
- 11/10/21  FRANKOOS DIDOMENICO ESQ., FRANK - PO BOX 1356 : : '
21-07595 10/22/21 1 pB SEPT 8, 2021 RESO PREP 904.00  T-03-99-900-0000-02014 Budget Aprv 366
PLANNING BOARD LEGAL EXPENSE
21-07596 10/22/21 1 zB SEPT 15,2021 RESO PREP 726.00  7-03-99-900-0000-02000 Budget Aprv 367
ZONING BOARD LEGAL EXPENSE
1,630.00
~ 11/10/21  GARDEQ40 GAROPPO STONE & GARDEN .  CENTER LLC o e o
21-04868 07/01/21 9 pog food-k-9, 90.08  1-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 73
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amnt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
» Description
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
21-06042 08/17/21 2 PACIFIC AND PAIRIE DOG FOOD 105.98  1-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 111
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
21-06042 08/17/21 3 PACIFIC AND PAIRIE DOG FOOD 90.08  1-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 112
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
21-06042 08/17/21 4 PACIFIC AND PAIRIE DOG FOOD 90.08  1-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 113
» POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
21-07098 10/05/21 1 1-3" River Rock 315.25  C-04-00-000-1874-78614 Budget Aprv - 236
ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP
21-07098 10/05/21 2 LANSCAPE ROCKS 76.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78614 Budget Aprv 237
' , ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP
767.47 '
: 11/10/21  GENERO45 GENERAL SPRING SERVICE el . ! s
21-03897 05/21/21 6 ALIGNMENTS FOR EMS AMBULANCES 195.00  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 61
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
195.00
~ 11/10/21  GOLDEO30 GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC, 200 CENTURY. PARKWAY, SUITE C
21-03375 04/30/21 5 FOR REG.MATERIALS-DECOMMISS. 2,405.50  1-05-55-512-9001-52000 Budget Apry 46
' GENERATION DIV - CAPITAL
2,405.50
, ©11/10/21  GOODYOO5 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICENTER 175 NORTH DELSEA DRIVE i e
21-07378 10/14/21 1 GOODYEAR TIRES XL 100Y EAGLE 121,91 1-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 315
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
21-07419 10/15/21 1 OLDER .POLICE FORD EXPLORER 2,160.32  1-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv - 322
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
21-07554 10/20/21 1 GOODYEAR TIRES FOR POLICE 903.07  1-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 355
: VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
21-07585 10/21/21 1 GOODYEAR ASSURANCE ALL-SEASON 111.83  1-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 362
: DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
21-07838 11/01/21 1 GOODYEAR TIRES #245/55R18 540.08  1-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Apry 451
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
3,837.21 '
11/10/21  GRAVEOS GRAVES UNIFORMS . 102 SAVANNAH RD
21-03451 05/04/21 3 Fred Demary Jr., © 85.00 1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 47
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-03451 05/04/21 4 Fred Demary Ir., 75.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 48
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-03451 05/04/21 5 Fred Demary Jr., 72.00 1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv - 49
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-03453 05/04/21 3 uniforms for Recruits 425.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 50
, POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-03453 05/04/21 4 uniforms for Recruits 300.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 51
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-03453 05/04/21 5 uniforms for Recruits 75.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 52

C L0300

- 11/10/21  GREATO15 GREATAMERICAN FINANCIAL SERV.

POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

PO BOX 660831




November 4, 2021
09:58 AM

CITY OF VINELAND

Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 8

Check No.

Check pate vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description

Payment At

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Account Type Status Seq Acct

Charge Account
Description

21-06990 09/29/21
21-06990 09/29/21
21-06990 09/29/21
21-06990 09/29/21
21-06990 09/29/21
21-06990 09/29/21

21-06990 09/29/21
21-06990 09/29/21

2 ELE. ACCT.
3 ELE. ACCT.
4 ELE. ACCT.
5 ELE, ACCT.
b ELE. ACCT.
7 Cop

8 ELE. ACCT.

9 MONTHLY POSTAGE METER LEASE

9.02
0.67
6.36
0.91

114.14

4.65

30.57

0.14
0.05
175
0.47
1.69
0.21
0.09
2.14
0.74
4,51
0.21
0.39
5.98
0.9%
0.87
0.24
0.06
0.48
7.76

1-05-55-502-9001-53052
GENERATION DIV - POSTAGE
1-05-55-502-9003-53052
DIST DIV - POSTAGE
1-05-55-502-9005-53052
UTILITY BILLING - POSTAGE
1-05-55-502-9006~53052
ADMIN/ACCT - POSTAGE
1-05-55-502-9004-53052

CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE

G-12-60-800-7546-21471

Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

(DP 46TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

1-05-55-502-9007-53052
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
1-01-20-110-1001-23052
MAYOR - POSTAGE
1-01-20-110-1002-23052

CITY COUNCIL - POSTAGE
1-01-20-120-2001-23052

CITY CLERK - POSTAGE
1-01-20-100-1101-23052
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE -
1-01-20-100-1102-23052
PURCHASING - POSTAGE
1-01-20-105-1103-23052
HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE
1-01-20-140-1104-23052

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - POSTAGE
1-01-20-130-1202-23052

Budget
Budget

Budget

‘Budget

Budget
POSTAGE
Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE

1-01-20-150-1204-23052
TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE
1-01-20-145-1205-23052
TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE
1-01-20-155-1401-23052
LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE
1-01-22-195-1601-23052

Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST

1-01-22-195-1602-23052

Budget

OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE

1-01-22-195-1604-23052
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE -
1-01-20-180-1111-23052
PLANNING BOARD - POSTAGE
1-01-21-185-1112-23052
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS
1-01-27-335-1901-23052

Budget
POSTAGE
Budget

Budget
- POSTAGE
Budget

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - POSTAGE

1-01-25-265-2402-23052
FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
1-01-25-265-2403-23052

UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE

Budget

Budget

Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
7
18
19



November 4, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 9
09:58 AM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description '
3,33 1-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget 20
POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.92 1-01-25-275-2801-23052 Budget 21
PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE
26.85  1-01-43-490-2701-23052 Budget 22
COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.35 1-01-20-165-1109-23052 Budget 23
ENGINEERING - POSTAGE
0.56 1-01-20-180-1110-23052 Budget 24
PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE
0.02 1-01-26-290-3006-23052 Budget 25
STREETS AND ROADS - POSTAGE
0.19  1-01-28-370-3009-23052 Budget 26
RECREATION - POSTAGE
0.81 1-01-27-330-3501-23052 Budget 27
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
3.53  1-01-27-330-3502-23052 Budget 28
HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.29 1-01-25-261-3503-23052 Budget 29
AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE
2,05 1-01-27-340-2504-23052 Budget 30
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE
0.23  1-01-20-100-1105-23052 Budget 31
PEOSHA - POSTAGE
0.20  1-01-43-495-2901-23052 Budget 32
PUBLIC DEFENDER - POSTAGE
0.39  1-07-55-502-8004-53052 Budget 33
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAGE
1.69  1-07-55-502-8012-53052 Budget 34
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
9.42  1-07-55-502-8013-53052 Budget 35
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE
0.68 G-02-57-881-2021-45452 Budget 38
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 POSTAGE
0.30 6-02-57-506-2015-30416 Budget 39
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON- 201
1.05  1-07-55-502-8014-53052 Budget 40
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
1.72  1-09-55-502-7004-53052 Budget 41
SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE
21-06990 09/29/21 10 MONTHLY POSTAGE METER LEASE 0.00 1-01-20-110-1001-23052 Budget Aprv 210 1
MAYOR - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-20-110-1002-23052 Budget 2
CITY COUNCIL - POSTAGE
0.01  1-01-20-120-2001-23052 Budget 3
CITY CLERK - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-20-100-1101-23052 Budget 4
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
0.01  1-01-20-100-1102-23052 Budget 5
PURCHASING - POSTAGE
0.00  1-01-20-105-1103-23052 Budget b

HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE



November 4, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 10
09:58 AM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description '
0.00 1-01-20-140-1104-23052 Budget 7
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - POSTAGE
0.01  1-01-20-130-1202-23052 Budget 8
FINANCE OPERATIONS -~ POSTAGE
0.00  1-01-20-150-1204-23052 Budget 9
TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE
0.02 1-01-20-145-1205-23052 Budget 10
TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-20-155-1401-23052 Budget 11
LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-22-195-1601-23052 Budget 12
LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST
0.03  1-01-22-195-1602-23052 Budget 13
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-22-195-1604-23052 Budget 14
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-20-180-1111-23052 Budget 15
PLANNING BOARD - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-21-185-1112-23052 Budget 16
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-27-335-1901-23052 Budget 17
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-25-265-2402-23052 Budget 18
FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.03  1-01-25-265-2403-23052 Budget 19
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE
0.01  1-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget 20
POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-25-275-2801-23052 Budget 21
PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE
0.12  1-01-43-490-2701-23052 Budget 22
COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-20-165-1109-23052 Budget 23
ENGINEERING - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-20-180-1110-23052 Budget 24
PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-26-290-3006-23052 Budget 25
STREETS AND ROADS - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-28-370-3009-23052 Budget 26
RECREATION - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-27-330-3501-23052 Budget 27
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
0.02  1-01-27-330-3502-23052 Budget 28
HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-25-261-3503-23052 Budget 29
AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE
0.01  1-01-27-340-2504-23052 Budget 30
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE
© 0.00 1-01-20-100-1105-23052 Budget 31
PEOSHA - POSTAGE
0.00 1-01-43-495-2901-23052 Budget 32

PUBLIC DEFENDER - POSTAGE



November 4, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 11

09:58 AM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
0.00 1-07-55-502-8004-53052 Budget 33
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAGE
0.01  1-07-55-502-8012-53052 Budget 34
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
0.04  1-07-55-502-8013-53052 Budget 35
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE :
0.00 G-02-57-881-2021-45452 Budget 38
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 POSTAGE
0.00 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 Budget 39
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201
0.00 1-07-55-502-8014-53052 Budget 40
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
0.04  1-09-55-502-7004-53052 Budget 41
SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE
250.00
o 11/10/21 GSSVI00S GSS VINELAND, INC 250 INTERNATIONAL PARKWAY -
21-00952 02/02/21 13 prisoner meals 9,99 1-01-25-240-2502-23034 Budget Aprv 31 1
‘ POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS
21-00952 02/02/21 14 Prisoner Meals 13.78  1-01-25-240-2502-23034 Budget Aprv 32 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS
23.77
11/10/21  HAVISO80 HAVIS INC. 75 JACKSONVILLE ROAD o :
21-07104 10/05/21 1 REPAIR VEHICLE DOCK 248.34  C-04-00-000-2008-78001 Budget Aprv 238 1
ORD 20-08 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
248.34
: - 11/10/21  HEROO0OS HERO OUTFITTERS, LLC 755 SOUTH ROUTE 73 e e
21-07212 10/07/21 1 POLICE EXPLORERS UNIFORMS 507.50  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 249 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-07212 10/07/21 2 UNIFORMS 275.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv. 250 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-07212 10/07/21 3 UNIFORMS 120.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 251 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-07212 10/07/21 4 UNIFORMS 154.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv - 252 1
. POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
21-07212 10/07/21 5 UNIFORMS 54.00 1-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv - 253 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING '
1,110.50
© 11/10/21  HILLY00S HILLYARD MID ATLANTIC PO BOX 804337 . '
21-07374 10/14/21 1 GLOVES POWER FREE 59.85  1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget Aprv - 312 1
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-07374 10/14/21 2 HILLYARD 59.85  1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget Aprv - 313 1
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-07374 10/14/21 3 HILLYARD 40.00 1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget Aprv 314 1
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
159.70
. 11/10/21  HOMEDO0 HOME DEPOT USA., INC. D/B/A PO BOX 415133 . .
21-06783 09/21/21 1 1 CASE TRI-FOLD TOWELS 8.98  1-01-20-130-1202-23015 Budget Aprv 165 1




November 4, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 12
09:58 AM check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

21-06783 09/21/21 2 For account charges 7.98  1-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 166
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-06783 09/21/21 3 For account charges 2,00 1-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget Aprv 167
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-06783 09/21/21 4 For account charges 1.00  1-09-55-502-7007-53015 Budget Aprv 168
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL
19.96
11/10/21 “INSTIO005 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCH:I SSOFIR CT - . e
21-06769 09/21/21 1 pre-employment EMS Screening 400.00  1-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Apry 162
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-06770 09/21/21 1 Pre-employment EMS Screening 400.00  1-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 163
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-06771 09/21/21 1 pre-employment EMS Screening 400.00  1-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 164
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-07363 10/14/21 1 pre-employment EMS Screening 400.00  1-01-25-261-3503-23044 Budget Aprv 295
AMBULANCE AND EMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-07519 10/20/21 1 DATE OF SERVICE: 07/01/21 1,200.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 346
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-07519 10/20/21 2 EVALUATION S DELUSSA 450.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 347
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
3,250.00
- 11710/21  JESCO005 JESCO INC. o 1260 CENTENNIAL AVE : :
21-00097 01/06/21 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 30,73 1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 15
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
21-06308 08/27/21 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 78.83  1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 117
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
109.56
” © 11/10/21  J0HNNOOS JOHNNY ON THE SPOT, LLC - PO BOX 660475 , .
21-03033 04/19/21 37 PORTA TOILET RENTALS 11.2021 238.00  1-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 37
RECREATION - RENTALS
21-03033 04/19/21 38 PORTA TOILET RENTALS 11,2021 377.00  1-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv - 38
RECREATION - RENTALS
21-03033 04/19/21 39 PORTA TOILET RENTALS 11.2021 238,00  1-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 39
RECREATION - RENTALS
21-03033 04/19/21 40 PORTA TOILET RENTALS 11.2021 337.00  1-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 40
RECREATION - RENTALS
21-03033 04/19/21 "41 PORTA TOILET RENTALS 11.2021 139.00  1-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 41
RECREATION - RENTALS
21-03033 04/19/21 42 PORTA TOILET RENTALS 11,2021 238.00  1-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 42
RECREATION - RENTALS
1,567.00
. 11/10/21  KENNEQOS KENNEDY CONCRETE INC 1983 S, EASTAVE _ o
21-07184 10/06/21 2 City Hall Project - CONCRETE 1,060.00  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget Aprv 244
ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
21-07184 10/27/21 3 CHANGE ORDER WINTER PRICING 39.00  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget Aprv 245
ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
21-07184 10/06/21 4 City Hall Project - CONCRETE 927.50  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget Aprv 246
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 13

09:58 Am check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS

21-07184 10/06/21 5 City Hall Project - CONCRETE 1,760.00  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget Aprv 247
ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
3,786.50
- 11710/21 - KHCONQOS: K- & H CONSTRUCTION LLC 401 OCEAN HEIGHTS AVE: ' .
21-03680 08/19/21 6 C/0 #2 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 1,250.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 54
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
21-03680 08/23/21 7 C/0 #3 FOR ADDITIONAL WORK 1,286.38  T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 55
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
21-03680 05/13/21 8 1009 HAMILTON DR 11,765.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 56
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
14,301.38
11/10/21  KOPPEOL  KOPPERS UTILITY & INDUSTRIAL PO BOX 746367 :
21-06880 09/24/21 1 POLE 35 FT. CLASS 4 9,366.24  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 169
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
9,366.24
e 11/10/21  LANDIOSS LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY 1776 5. MILL RD ' : u
21-07721 10/27/21 1 LSA PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN 2,000.00  1-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Apry 434
' ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2,000.00
11/10/21  LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC PO BOX 202564 L .
21-06044 08/17/21 2 OVER PHONE INTERPRETATION 856.57  1-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 114
‘ POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-07642 10/26/21 1 LL QVER PHONE SEPTEMBER 2021 103.00  1-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 418
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
959.57
© 11/10/21  LATORO10 LATORRE HARDWARE INC. . 1607 S. DELSEA DR . e :
21-00575 01/20/21 13 nylon line 68.21  1-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv 24
'STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-01131 02/09/21 ~ 6 Titho battery 13.47  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 33
‘ POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-05539 07/27/21 3 echo safety kit 7.80  1-01-28-375-3008-23028 Budget Aprv 103
: PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-06744 09/21/21 1 ITEM #00203, MARKING PAINT 798.40  1-07-55-502-8006-53393 Budget Aprv 132
) MAINT OF DIST MAINS -UNDERGROUND MARKOUT
21-06744 09/21/21 2 ITEM #13346, CALCIUM CHLORIDE 809.55  1-07-55-502-8005-53006 Budget Aprv - 133
MAINT OF SERV BLDG ~-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR
21-07603 10/22/21 1 IRWIN #47913 POLE AUGER BIT 708.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53381 Budget Aprv - 372
DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
2,405.43
¢ 11/10/21  LAUREQOS LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE INC. 1850 CHEWSLANDING RD ' e
21-06311 08/27/21 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 265.90  1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 118
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
265.90

11/10/21  LAURY005 LAURY HEATING

SI1 E PLUMST




November 4, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 14

09:58 AM check payment Batch Verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
21-06958 09/28/21 1 1460 NELSON AVE EMERGENCY 7,765.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 201 1
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
7,765.00
, 11/10/21  LAWNGOOS LAWN & GARDEN LANDSCAPING LLC 2869 DRIFTWOOD LN e ' ,
21-07600 10/22/21 1 FORCED ABATEMENT 600.00 1-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 369 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
21-07601 10/22/21 1 FORCED ABATEMENT 600.00  1-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 370 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
21-07602 10/22/21 1 FORCED ABATEMENT 1,160.00  1-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Apry 371 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
2,360.00
: 11/10/21  LILLI020 LILLISTON FORD INC. 833 N. DELSEADR Sy ,
20-04490 05/14/20 1 KEY AND PROGRAMMING OF KEY FOR 49.95  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Ay 71
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-08807 11/06/20 1 RESET COMPUTER FOR PUBLIC 170.00  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 91
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00045 01/06/21 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 74,74 1-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget aprv - 121
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
294.69 :
o 11/10/21  LOWESOOS LOWE'S - o . CREDIT SERVICES 1 o
21-02907 04/12/21 14 VARIOUS SUPPLIES  10/1/2021 170.70  1-05-55-512-9001-52000 Budget Aprv 36 1
GENERATION DIV - CAPITAL
21-03252 04/27/21 5 VARIOUS SUPPLIES  10/20/2021 46.80  1-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv - 44 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-03252 04/27/21 6 VARIOUS SUPPLIES  10/20/2021 23,74 1-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv 45 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-03873 05/20/21 2 VARIOUS GRNDS MATERIALS 10.12 221,91 1-01-28-375-3008-23026 Budget Aprv. 59 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - MAINT OF GROUNDS
21-03873 05/20/21 3 VARIOUS GRNDS MATERIALS 10.15 103.32  1-01-28-375-3008-23026 Budget pprv - 60 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - MAINT OF GROUNDS
21-05221 07/15/21 19 5 STEP TREATED STAIR 10/21/21 44,84  1-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv - 85 1
' CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
21-05221 07/15/21 20 22% 13.16  1-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 86 1
SHARED SVC - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-05221 07/15/21 21 3% 1.79  1-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget aprv - 87 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-05221 07/15/21 22 36 FLUSH HDOWD SLAB 10.20.21 42.04  1-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv - 88 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
21-05221 07/15/21 23 22% 12.33  1-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 89 1
SHARED SVC - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-05221 07/15/21 24 3% 1.68  1-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 90 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-06270 08/26/21 1 VARIOUS SUPPLIES  10/21/21 135.65  1-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget aprv 116 1
‘ DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
21-07081 10/04/21 3 VARIOUS SUPPLIES  10-21-21 129.31  1-05-55-502-9000-53029 Budget Aprv 234 1
ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS
21-07081 10/04/21 4 VARIOUS SUPPLIES  10-28-21 56.97  1-05-55-502-9000-53029 Budget Aprv 235 1

ENGINEERING SHOP TOOLS
1,004.24
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© 11/10/21  MAINIOLS MAINIERO'S INC. 1888 SOUTH DELSEA DR e - -
21-07415 10/15/21 1 GE Dishwasher (GDF535PSR) 444,00 1-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv - 321 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
444.00
11/10/21  MEDIO0LS MEDIO LAW FIRM, LLC 717 E. ELMER ST STE. 7 : ' o
21-07574 10/20/21 1 VINELAND TAX 9/8-9/28/21 351.00 1-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 358 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-07575 10/20/21 1 POLICE ATHLETIC 9/15-9/16/21 202,50  1-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 359 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-07576 10/20/21 1 BANKRUPTCY MUN CT 9/16-9/28/21 364.50 1-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 360 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
21-07578 10/20/21 1 RECREATION COM 9/10-9/17/21 459.00 1-01-20-155-1401-23044  ° Budget Aprv 361 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
1,377.00
©11/10/21  MEDLTO0S MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC PO BOX 382075 : e ,, :
21-07116 10/05/21 1 MOM2200N95 N95 PLUS 470.84  1-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv 240 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
470.84
11/10/21  MIRIO005 MIRION TECHNOLOGIES (DS) INC PO BOX 101301 e s i
21-07718 10/27/21 1 ANNUAL RENEWAL FOR DOSIMETER 816.52  1-07-55-502-8002-53018 Budget Apry - 433 1
PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
816.52
© 11/10/21  MOTOROL0 MOTOROLA INC. 13108 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR : .
21-05359 07/20/21 1 CONTRACT: 4/01/21 - 03/31/22 38,572.08  1-01-25-240-2502-23016 Budget pprv- - 91 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
21-05359 07/20/21 2 MODEL #: Svc01Svc1420C 13,126.08  1-01-25-240-2502-23016 Budget pprv - 92 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
21-05359 07/20/21 3 MODEL #: Svc01SvC1420C 19,980.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23016 Budget Aprv 93 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
21-05359 07/20/21 4 VOLUME DISCOUNT 1,791.00- 1-01-25-240-2502-23016 Budget Aprv - %1
POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
69,887.16
© 11/10/21  NCSENOQS NCS ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA ~CC KING MASONRY & STEEL PROD. - L
21-04940 07/07/21 6 nomaflex 1/2 x4 curb pin 507.00  1-01-44-905-5503-20002 "Budget Aprv 77 1
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
21-06380 09/01/21 2 vari-cut diamond blade 302.12  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget Aprv 121 1
) ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
21-07027 10/01/21 1 RD#3LB #3 LIGHT BENT REBAR 84.00  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget pprv 223 1
ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
21-07027 10/01/21 2 RD#4LB #3 STRAIGHT CUT REBAR 72.25  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget Aprv 2241
ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
21-07027 10/01/21 3 CAGES LABOR TO WELD CAGES 400.00  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget Aprv 225 1
ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
1,365.37

11/10/21  NENAODLO NJ NENA , o pMB 247
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21-07654 10/26/21 1 REGISTRATION FEE -- 700.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23042 Budget aprv 421 1

POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

700.00
11/10/21  NIDEP030 NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SERVICES, PUBLIC HEALTH & ENVI AR :
21-07800 11/01/21 1 LAB RESULTS FOR STD CLINIC 52.00 1-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 450 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
52.00
11/10/21  NIDEPOGO NJ DEPT OF TREASURY i “DIVISION OF REVENUE , , ,
21-07663 10/26/21 1 settlement agreement between 58,350.00  1-05-55-502-9001-53330 Budget Aprv 424 1
GENERATION DIV - DEP PENALTIES/FINES
58,350.00
o ~11/10/21  NIDEP095 NIDEP-BUREAU OF REVENUE TREASURER-STATE OF NJ - £ 5
21-07652 10/26/21 1 HIGHLAND AVE PROJECT 2,490.00 1-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget pprv 420 1
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
2,490.00
11/10/21  NITAAODS NJIAAO. : / C/0 LOUIS BELASCO, TREASURER . '
21-07752 11/01/21 1 NIIAAO 2022 YEARLY MEMBERSHIP 40.00  1-01-20-150-1204-23045 Budget Aprv 443 1
TAX ASSESSOR - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
40.00
~ 11/10/21  N3PSAODS NIPSAC . PMB 175 : - : , L
21-06444 09/07/21 1 REGISTRATION FEE -- 1,047.00 1-01-25-240-2502-23042 Budget aprv 1241
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
1,047.00
. 11/10/21 NIRECO0S NI RECREATION & PARK ASSOC 1 WHEELER WAY | i e
21-05708 08/05/21 1 Membership Renewal 200,00 1-01-28-375-3008-23045 Budget Aprv 107 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO
200.00
, 11/10/21  NISTAOL0 N3 STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH ~ DOG LICENSE VETERINARY PUBLIC = ma
21-07593 10/22/21 1 FEES DUE TO STATE OF NJ 40.00  T-14-56-809-0000-85002 Budget Aprv 363 1
: , STATE OF NJ RABIES CLINIC
21-07593 10/22/21 2 FEES DUE TO STATE OF NJ 8.00 T-14-56-809-0000-85000 Budget Aprv 364 1
STATE OF NJ PILOT CLINIC FUND
21-07593 10/22/21 3 FEES DUE TO STATE OF NJ 81.00  T-14-56-809-0000-85001 Budget Aprv 365 1
STATE OF NJ ANIMAL POPULATION FUND
129.00 ‘

- 11/10/21  PRAXAQOS PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION

PO BOX 382000

21-05661 08/04/21 5 CEMS CALIBRATION GASES

78000 1-05-55-502-0001-53203  Budget o 1051
GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING
780,00

- 11/10/21  PREMIO0S PREMIER ORTHOPEDIC ASSOC. . pomox7842L1 ' : o
21-07635 10/26/21 1 POLICE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 510.00  1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 388 1

HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

21-07635 10/26/21 2 POLICE-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 408.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 389 1
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PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 3 POLICE-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 102.00  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 390 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 4 ELECTRIC EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 405.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 391 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 5 WATER EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 410.00  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget aprv 392 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 6 FIRE EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 102.50  1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 393 1
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 7 FIRE FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 82.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 394 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 8 FIRE FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 20.50  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 395 1
‘ PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 9 Pw STS/RDS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 95.00 1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 396 1
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 10 PwW STS & RDS FOR ACCT PURPOSES 76.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 397 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 11 VEH MAINT EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 17.50  1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 398 1
, HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 12 VEH MAINT FFOR ACCT PURPOSES 14.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 399 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 13 VEH MAINT FOR ACCT PURPOSES 3.50  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 400 1
. ‘ PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 14 SOLID WASTE EMPLOYMENT SERVICE 27.50  1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 401 1
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 15 SOLID WASTE FOR ACCT PURPOSES 22.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 402 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 16 SOLID WASTE FOR ACCT PURPOSES 5.50  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 403 1
» PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 17 Pw BLD EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 80.00 1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Apry 404 1
: HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 18 Pw BLD FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 16.00  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 405 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 19 Pw BLD FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 64.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 406 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES .
21-07635 10/26/21 20 L&T EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 25.00 1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 407 1
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 21 L&T FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 20.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 408 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 22 L&I FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 5.00 1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 409 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 23 EMS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 205.00 1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 410 1
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 24 EMS FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 164.00  1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 411 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 25 EMS FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 41.00  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 412 1
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 26 PRKS & GRDS EMPLOYMENT SERVICE 27.50  1-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 413 1
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 27 PKS & GRDS FOR ACCT PURPOSES 22,00 1-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Apry 414 1

PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 28 PKS & GRDS FOR ACCT PURPOSES 5.50  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 415 1
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PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
21-07635 10/26/21 29 PW STS & RDS FOR ACCT PURPOSES 19.00  1-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Apry 416
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
2,995.00
11/10/21  PRESTOLS PRESTIS DVM, BRENDA L. 961 W. PARK AVE ' '
21-04842 07/01/21 1 2021 RABIES CLINICS 800.00  T-14-56-809-0000-84001 Budget Aprv 72
DOG LICENSE - OTHER EXPENSE
800.00
: 11/10/21  PRIMEODS PRIME LUBE INC s PO BOX 539 :
21-07369 10/14/21 1 PRIME PLUS SYNTHETIC BLEND 1,379.00  1-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 302
o GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
21-07369 10/14/21 2 CHEVRON URSA SUPER PLUS EC 1,313.75  1-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 303
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
21-07369 10/14/21 3 CHEVRON DELO ELC 50/50 474,10 1-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 304
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
21-07369 10/14/21 4 MULTI-VEHICLE FULL SYNTHETIC 742,55  1-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 305
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
21-07369 10/14/21 S PRIME PREMIUM HYDRAULIC OIL 825.00  1-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 306
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
21-07369 10/26/21 6 PRIME PREMIUM HYDRAULIC OIL 8.67  1-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 307
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
21-07499 10/19/21 1 DEF FLUID IN BULK TO FILL OUR 364.00  1-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 342
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
5,107.07
,, ~ 11/10/21  PROASO10 PROASYS INC. 318 HENDEL ST e
21-07548 10/20/21 1 Chem. treatment-cooling towers 1,106.25 1-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 351
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
21-07548 10/20/21 2 22% 324,50  1-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 352
SHARED SVC - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-07548 10/20/21 3 3% 44,25  1-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 353
SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
1,475.00
~11/10/21  PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED 1252 HADDONFIELD-BERLIN RD
- 20-09671 12/03/20 1 Midnight blue police pants 180.00  0-01-25-240-2502-23033 Budget Aprv 10
POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
180.00
- 11/10/21  REMINOLO. REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS - 2059 SPRINGDALE ROAD L
17007547 07/27/20 21 ¢/0 Landis Ave. Resurfacing 4,911.91  G-02-56-800-2018-66200 Budget Aprv 1
NIDOT LANDIS AVE, PH V DESIGN-(MILL TO O
19-09021 12/10/13 9 ENG SVCS GIS SYSTEM MAPPING 4,260.00  1-07-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 2
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
19-09021 12/10/19 10 ENG SVCS GIS SYSTEM MAPPING 1,655.00  1-07-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 3
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
19-09021 12/10/19 11 ENG SVCS GIS SYSTEM MAPPING 9,035.00  1-07-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 4
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
19-09021 12/10/19 12 ENG SVCS GIS SYSTEM MAPPING 410.00  1-07-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv S
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19-09021 12/10/19 13 ENG SVCS GIS SYSTEM MAPPING 470.00  1-07-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 6
‘ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
20,741.91

, 11/10/21  REPIEQ0S RE PIERSON MATERIALS CORP
21-06314 08/30/21 2 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VOC 2,855.55

PO BOX 704 ,

119

19.20

MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MISCELLANEQUS
1-07-55-502-8015-53038 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MISCELLANEOUS

1-01-26-290-3006-23009 Budget Apry
STREETS AND ROADS - STREET & ROAD RESURF
2,855.55
- 711710/21 - REUBEQOS REUBEN HARDWARE CQ. INC. ; 23235 MAIN:RD.. : A
21-03907 05/21/21 5 Tools & Hardware Supplies 139.10  1-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv 62
. STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-04083 05/28/21 6 lawncare materials 108.45  1-01-28-370-3009-23026 Budget Aprv 65
' RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS
21-04985 07/07/21 2 various tools & hardware 153.75  1-01-28-375-3008-23028 Budget Aprv 80
PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07361 10/14/21 1 Hardware Supplies 169.85  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 293
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07361 10/14/21 2 Hardware Supplies 37.90  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 294
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07479 10/19/21 1 Hardware & Supplies 499.85  1-01-28-370-3009-23026 Budget Aprv 336
RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS
21-07481 10/19/21 1 KEESON MP415 MEASURING WHEEL 200.00  1-01-20-165-1109-23029 Budget Aprv - 337
ENGINEERING - SMALL TOOLS
130.00  1-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
21-07481 10/19/21 2 25" KEESON ENGINEERS TAPE 75.80  1-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 338
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
- 21-07481 10/19/21 3 4FT STABILA SMART LEVEL 290.00  1-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 339
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
21-07481 10/19/21 4 FLASHLIGHTS 1,400 LUMENS 89.90  1-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Apry 340
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
21-07481 10/19/21 5 INSTANT READ THERMOMETER 41.85  1-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 341
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
1,936.45 .
: ~ 11/10/21  RUTGEO40 RUTGERS UNIVERSITY ‘ CENTER FOR GOVERNMENT SERVICES f
21-05438 07/22/21 1 REGISTRATION for WEBEX CLASS 342,00  1-01-20-130-1202-23042 Budget Aprv 95
FINANCE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
21-05438 07/22/21 2 REGISTRATION for Webex class 304.00  1-05-55-502-9007-53042 Budget Aprv 96
SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING
21-05438 07/22/21 3 REGISTRATION for Webex class 76.00  1-07-55-502-8014-53042 Budget Aprv 97
' SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING
21-05438 07/22/21 4 REGISTRATION for webex class 38.00  1-09-55-502-7007-53042 Budget Aprv 98
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - TRAINING :
760.00
~ 11/10/21  SHIINOOS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP . sUTTE 101 o s
21-07048 10/01/21 1 ETHERNET ADAPTERS FOR IS 86.40 1-01-20-140-1104-23038 Budget Aprv - 227
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21-07048 10/01/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 86.40  1-05-55-502-9008-53038 Budget Aprv 228
. INFO SYS-ELEC - MISCELLANEOUS
21-07054 10/01/21 1 CABLES FOR HAVIS VEH DOCKS 38.00  1-01-20-140-1104-23038 Budget Aprv 229
MGMT INFO -SYSTEMS - MISCELLANEOUS
8.45  1-07-55-502-8015-53038 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MISCELLANEOUS
21-07054 10/01/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 38.00  1-05-55-502-9008-53038 Budget Aprv 230
INFO SYS-ELEC - MISCELLANEOUS
21-07057 10/01/21 1 PART #SATPCIEX8ADP-Power Cable 4.58  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Apry - 231
, POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07307 10/13/21 1 CRADLEPOINTS FOR POLICE 1,233.81  C-04-00-000-2008-78001 Budget Apry 288
ORD 20-08 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
21-07384 10/14/21 1 CAMERA FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT 100.95  1-01-22-195-1604-23015 Budget Aprv - 317
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION -CODE - OFFICE SUPPL
21-07384 10/14/21 2 SD CARD FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT 6.87  1-01-22-195-1604-23015 Budget Aprv 318
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - OFFICE SUPPL
1,622.66
©11/10/21  SIMPLOLS SIMPLY CLEAN AIR & WATER INC. PO BOX 310962 e e
21-07598 10/22/21 1 MOBLIE DEMINERALIZER 1,100.00  1-05-55-502-9001-53310 Budget Aprv 368
GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP
1,100.00
, ~ 11/10/21  SITEO005 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY :
21-05138 07/13/21 3 pesticides for various Parks 112.27  1-01-28-375-3008-23030 Budget Aprv 81
: PARKS AND GROUNDS - CHEMICALS
112.27
- 11/10/21  SOUTHO0S SJ AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS, INC. 395 ROUTE 77 SOUTH w
21-07624 10/22/21 1 LARGE WOOD,STUMPS,AND LIMBS 112.00  G-02-57-506-2017-30417 Budget Aprv 385
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2017
21-07624 10/22/21 2 LARGE WOOD,STUMPS,AND LIMBS 238.00  G-02-57-506-2017-30417 Budget Aprv 386
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2017
350.00
‘ S 11/10/21  SOUTH175. SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY SOUTH JERSEY. WELDING. SUPPLY E
21-00578 01/20/21 6 Motor Fuel Propane 29.15  1-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv 25
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-00578 01/20/21 7 Motor Fuel Propane 18.15  1-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv 26
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-00638 01/20/21 7 CO2 TANK RENTALS-Aug. 2021 16.20  1-01-28-370-3009-23030 Budget Aprv 27
RECREATION - CHEMICALS
21-03586 05/10/21 1 UNL075 LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS 36,30 1-01-28-375-3008-23028 Budget Aprv 53
PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07516 10/20/21 1 CYLINDER RENTAL - June 2021 34,50 1-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 343
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
21-07516 10/20/21 2 CYLINDER RENTAL - June 2021 92.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53380 Budget Aprv 344
DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT
21-07604 10/22/21 1 E Medical Oxygen 46.96  1-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 373
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07604 10/22/21 2 DP Medical Oxygen 286.52  1-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Apry 374

AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
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559.78
11/10/21 SOUTH200 SOUTH STATE INC. 202 ‘REEVES ROAD ' '

21-06341 09/01/21 1 MILL ROAD EMERGENCY DRAINAGE 44,445.47  C-04-00-000-1918- 78001 Budget Aprv - 120

77,820.80

122,266.27

: 11/10/21  STAPLOOS STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
21-07068 10/01/21 1 ITEM #: 1674154-Inkjet Hub 212.60

ORD 19-18 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE
C-04-00-000-1754-78631 Budget
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-54 - ROAD IMP AND RE

PO BOX 70242

bEY)

1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Apry
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07068 10/01/21 2 white Inkjet Hub-50 pack 242,25 1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 233
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-07219 10/07/21 1 pry Erase white Board 128.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23015 Budget Aprv 256
" POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-07252 10/07/21 1 BRT-VCSOOW BROTHER AT YOUR SID 193.22  1-01-26-300-3001-23015 Budget Aprv 277
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPLIE
21-07371 10/14/21 1 CDR 52X 45.84  1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget Aprv 308
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-07371 10/14/21 2 ¢ STim Cases 24,19 1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget Aprv 309
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
846.10
 11/10/21  STATE020 STATE LINE MACHINE INC. PO BOX 668 : :
21-07039 10/01/21 1 120"x5/8'x6" [12]-5/8"x2.5" pL. 1,700.00 1-01-26-315-1113-23006 Budget Aprv 226
VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR
1,700.00
o 11/10/21 STREEOL0 STREET COP TRAINING 8 STONE TAVERN DR ,
21 07210 10/07/21 1 REGISTRATION FEE -- 1,996.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23042 Budget Aprv 248
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
1,996.00
: 11/10/21  TIPCOO0S TIPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. © TIPCO TECHNOLOGIES B o
21 00699 01/22/21 5 Cuplers 366.24  1-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Aprv 28
MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR
366.24
, 11/10/21  TMOBI00S T-MOBILE USA INC PO BOX 84445 . u i
21-07660 10/26/21 1 ACCT #1007871-GPS Locate 810.00 1-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget Aprv 422
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
810.00
11/10/21  TREASOLS TREASURER STATE OF NJ . NJ DEPT. OF COMM. AFFAIRS i
21-07472 10/19/21 1 STATE PERMIT SURCHARGES FEES 18,637.00  1-01-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 323
DUE TO STATE - CONSTRUCTION PER SURETY
18,637.00
11710721 TRICT010 TRI CITY PAPER T/A TRI CITY PAPER o ’ o ‘
21-07617 10/22/21 1 40-45 GALLON TRASH LINERS 39.50  1-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 379

VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
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21-07618 10/22/21 1 NATURAL ROLL LINERS 33X40 67.80  1-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 380
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
107.30
11/10/21  TURFFOO5 TUCKAHOE TURF FARMS, INC PO BOX 148 : ~ :
21-07394 10/15/21 1 retiscue Sod-Mother's Garden 28.00  C-04-00-000-1874- 78614 Budget Aprv 319
ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP
21-07394 10/15/21 2 Fetiscue Sod-Mother's Garden 672.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78614 Budget Aprv 320
. ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP
700.00
11/10/21 - UNITEQ3S- UNITED. PARCEL SERVICE INC. PO BOX 650116 ' ,
21-07844 11/03/21 1 SHIPPING COSTS 6.58  1-05-55-502-9003-53052 Budget Aprv. 452
DIST DIV - POSTAGE
21-07844 11/03/21 2 SHIPPING COSTS 6.95  1-01-25-265-2402-23052 Budget Aprv 453
FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
21-07844 11/03/21 3 SHIPPING COSTS 1.64  1-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget Aprv 454
POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
21-07844 11/03/21 4 SHIPPING COSTS 5.84  1-01-26-290-3006-23052 Budget Apry 455
STREETS AND ROADS - POSTAGE
21.01
©11/10/21  UNIVEQLS UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO 2005 S DELSEA DR . :
21-04285 06/09/21 2 vARIOUS SuppLIES  11.2021 281.54  1-01-44-905-5503-20002 Budget Aprv 66
' BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
281.54
 11/10/21  UPBEAOOS UPBEAT INC PO BOX 779134 : = e
21-06912 09/27/21 1 item#1402HP-20 786.00  1-01-28-370-3009-23031 Budget Aprv 187
RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
21-06912 09/27/21 2 SHIPPING 117.54  1-01-28-370-3009-23031 Budget Aprv 188
RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES
903. 54
. 11/10/21  VERIZOSS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. PO BOX 408 :
21-07622 10/22/21 1 Equipment Charges Police 409.30  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 383
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
409.30
~11/10/71 VERTZ0SS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. : PO BOX 408 , : o
21-07623 10/22/21 1 Cell charges PD 10/11-11/10 1,054.08  1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 384
TELEPHONE
1,054.08
11/10/21  VERTIZ0S5 VERIZON WIRELESS INC, ~ PO BOX 408 : ,
21-07649 10/26/21 1 Tax Assessor Cell 10/11-11/10 23.90  1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv. 419
TELEPHONE
23.90
11/10/21  VERIZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS INC. - PO BOX 408 s o
21-07671 10/26/21 1 BB-Modems/City Eng 10/11-11/10 207.08  1-01-31-440-0000- 23011 Budget Aprv 427

TELEPHONE
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207.08
, 11710721 -VERIZOS55 VERIZON WIRELESS INC, . PO BOX 408 '
21- 07710 10/27/21 1 mBB/Watervodems 10/11-11/10/21 488.33  1-07-55-502-8002-53011 Budget Apry 432
PUMPING EXP DIV - TELEPHONE
488.33
11/10/21 - VERIZO0S55 VERIZON WIRELESS INC. ﬁ PO.BOX 408
21-07729 10/27/21 1 Bbnd4 laptp/ev Dis 10/11-11/10 165.52  1-05-55-502-9003-53374 Budget Apry 435
DIST DIV - METER OPERATIONS
165.52
©11/10/21  VERIZOSS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. PO BOX 408 '
21-07783 11/01/21 1 Smartphone Svc 10/19-11/18 107.46  G-02-57-881-2021-45427 Budget Aprv 448
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 TELEPHONE
107.46
: 11/10/21  VERIZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS:INC. "’ PO BOX 408
21-07797 11/01/21 1 3 mifis MBB/Health 10/16-11/15 11403 1-01-31-440-0000- 23011 Budget Aprv 449
TELEPHONE
114.03
© 11710/21 . VIMCO005 VIMCO INC. 300 HANSEN ACCESS RD. ~ o ~